



## Legislation Details

**File #:** 24-1554      **Version:** 1      **Name:** 9/3/24 Resolution to Amend the Contract with NOVA Consulting, Inc., to Integrate Tasks Related to Energy Storage System Design at Fire Station 3 for an Additional Cost of \$21,006.46 (Total Contract of \$156,006.46)

**Type:** Resolution      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 9/3/2024      **In control:** City Council

**On agenda:** 9/3/2024      **Final action:** 9/3/2024

**Enactment date:** 9/3/2024      **Enactment #:** R-24-355

**Title:** Resolution to Amend the Contract with NOVA Consultants, Inc. to Include Additional Tasks Related to Energy Storage System Design at Fire Station 3 for an Additional Cost of \$21,006.46 (Total Contract amount: \$156,006.46)

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. NOVA Consultants\_Solar Design PSA\_Amendment 1.pdf, 2. NOVA Consultants\_Exhibit C.pdf, 3. NOVA Consultants\_Solar Design PSA\_11.28.23.pdf, 4. NOVA Consultants\_Proposal.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/3/2024	1	City Council	Approved	Pass